
COUNTY ARA 
EGY

ARA 
LEV

ASL CHI MAN GUJ HAI CRE HIN ITA KOR POL POR RUS SPA TUR VIE ALL 
Other

SUM

Atlantic 18 0 10 8 2 3 5 2 6 1 6 12 1,291 2 82 70 1,518
Cape May 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 9 420 0 8 1 442
Bergen 61 56 33 96 27 4 12 46 949 253 77 147 3,577 65 76 323 5,802
Burlington 17 0 38 14 0 0 0 6 22 19 149 34 320 41 26 74 760
Camden 16 0 101 53 1 4 3 0 22 3 0 8 3,433 5 82 73 3,804
Essex 12 0 86 33 0 287 7 11 27 67 595 37 5,440 8 8 92 6,710
Hudson 293 7 75 140 43 46 17 17 73 99 170 13 14,020 6 41 165 15,225
Mercer 19 0 40 33 2 93 5 8 24 129 9 86 4,172 14 4 37 4,675
Middlesex 79 2 48 167 84 8 194 21 46 118 117 107 9,330 4 34 198 10,557
Monmouth 33 2 28 35 12 120 7 10 7 17 174 48 3,589 4 11 81 4,178
Morris 22 3 20 43 7 6 27 6 20 20 12 24 2,891 17 4 37 3,159
Sussex 3 0 5 1 0 0 0 1 2 2 3 7 122 2 0 14 162
Passaic 23 79 63 9 29 11 0 28 25 260 9 35 10,584 48 3 193 11,399
Union 42 0 92 89 5 346 15 19 6 197 297 61 6,117 5 31 118 7,440
Somerset 3 9 8 27 10 0 4 6 7 28 9 28 1,768 2 16 57 1,982
Hunterdon 1 12 6 2 1 0 2 0 4 5 9 1 434 0 0 11 488
Warren 0 0 26 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 313 0 5 4 353
Ocean 1 0 93 12 0 0 2 14 15 29 77 72 5,312 28 30 62 5,747
Gloucester 1 0 9 0 0 0 0 3 0 2 0 0 98 4 1 19 137
Cumberland 0 0 32 3 0 0 0 1 0 1 3 15 1,921 0 0 1 1,977
Salem 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 232 2 0 14 250
Totals 644 170 815 768 223 928 300 200 1,255 1,253 1,716 746 75,384 257 462 1,644 86,765

NUMBER OF EVENTS INTERPRETED BY COUNTY AND LANGUAGE 
(FY 2007)

MAJOR and MINOR LANGUAGES



I: Atlantic 1,516 2 0 1,518
I: Cape May 442 0 0 442
II: Bergen 5,011 546 245 5,802
III: Burlington 639 80 41 760
IV: Camden 3,177 473 154 3,804
V: Essex 4,727 733 1,250 6,710
VI: Hudson 12,293 2,519 413 15,225
VII: Mercer 3,902 518 255 4,675
VIII: Middlesex 7,820 1,099 1,638 10,557
IX: Monmouth 1,876 438 1,864 4,178
X: Morris 2,103 359 697 3,159
X: Sussex 136 4 22 162
XI: Passaic 8,109 3,194 96 11,399
XII: Union 6,388 750 302 7,440
XIII: Somerset 1,636 242 104 1,982
XIII: Hunterdon 429 17 42 488
XIII: Warren 294 20 39 353
XIV: Ocean 4,036 1,205 506 5,747
XV: Cumberland 1,604 219 154 1,977
XV: Gloucester 122 13 2 137
XV: Salem 164 33 53 250

66,424 12,464 7,877 86,765

TOTAL 
EVENTS 
FY 2007

ANY COURT 
SUPPORT 
SERVICE

COURT INTERPRETING STATISTICAL REPORTING SYSTEM

NUMBER OF EVENTS INTERPRETED
BY COUNTY AND PRIMARY CONTEXT

(July 1, 2006 - June 30, 2007)

   TOTALS

VICINAGE/ COUNTY BEFORE A JUDGE 
OR GRAND JURY

BEFORE HEARING 
OFFICER OR IN 

CDR PROCEEDING



Language # of 
Events Language # of 

Events
Spanish 75,384    Sinhala 11
Portuguese 1,716      Farsi, Eastern 10
Korean 1,255      Thai, Other 10
Polish 1,253      Georgian 8
Haitian Creole 928 Khmer, Central 7
American Sign Language 815 Armenian 6
Putonghua 768 Krio 6
Russian 746 Laotian 6
Arabic, English Colloquial 644 Panjabi, Central 6
Vietnames 462 Romanian 6
Hindi 300 Soninke 6
Turkish 257 Taishan, Toishan 5
Gujarati 223 Serbo-Croatian 5
Italian 200 Swahili 5
Arabic, Levantine Colloquial 170 Teluga 5
Panjabi, Eastern 152 Amharic 4
Urdu 138 Czech 4
Guangzhou,Zhongshan 113 Slovak 4
Tagolog 109 Igbo 3
Greek 106 Latvian 3
Bengali 105 Malay 3
Idiosyncratic Gesturing System 85 Twi 3
Japanese 66 Unknown 3
French 51 Bosnian 2
Hungarian 46 Dutch 2
Croation 44 Fulfulde, Adawama 2
Tamil 35 Kurdish 2
Albanian, Tosk 34 Norwegian 2
Arabic, Arabian Peninsula 34 Sicilian 2
Chinese, Wenzhou 32 Yiddish, Unknown 2
Indonesian 31 Guarani, Unknown 1
Akan 28 Karachay-Balkar 1
Albanian, Gheg 28 Lesser Antillean Creole French 1
Ukranian 27 Mixteco, Unknown 1
Arabic, North Africa 25 Mongolian, Unknown 1
Panjabi, Western 25 Pampangan 1
Serbian 24 Pashto, Unknown 1
Macedonian 23 Thai, Northeastern 1
Hebrew 22
Malayalam 22
Farsi, Western 20
Foochow, Fuzhou 18
German 14
Lithuanian 14
Bulgarian 12
Mandinka 12

81 Languages

86,765 Events

TOTALS:

Languages Appearing in the NJ Superior Court
Fiscal Year 2007

(July '06 - June - '07)
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